LR 540

ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 540

Introduced by Janssen, 15.

WHEREAS, John M. Dick was a distinguished resident of the city of Fremont; and

WHEREAS, John M. Dick served as mayor of Fremont from 1977 to 1980. He also served on the Fremont City Council and as chairman of the Fremont Board of Public Works from 1980 to 2010; and

WHEREAS, John M. Dick was an accomplished industrial engineer and an excellent husband and father; and

WHEREAS, John M. Dick passed away on March 27, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- That the Legislature expresses its gratitude for John
 Dick's service to his city and his state.
- 2. That the Legislature extends its sympathy to the family of John M. Dick.
- 3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the family of John M. Dick.